

TO ALL STOCK EXCHANGES

BSE LIMITED NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED NEW YORK STOCK EXCHANGE

January 24, 2025

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Press release

Please find enclosed the press release titled "Infosys Foundation Launches Kala Dhwani to Celebrate India's Rich Folk and Tribal Culture"

This information will also be hosted on the Company's website, at www.infosys.com.

This is for your information and records.

Yours Sincerely, For **Infosys Limited**

A.G.S. Manikantha Company Secretary Membership No: A21918



Infosys Foundation Launches Kala Dhwani to Celebrate India's Rich Folk and Tribal Culture

Will feature over 800 artists and over 60 traditional art forms from across the country

Bengaluru, India – January 24, 2025: Infosys Foundation, the philanthropic and CSR arm of Infosys, today announced the launch of 'Kala Dhwani: Echoes of India's Art', a folk and tribal art festival aimed at reviving India's rich cultural heritage. The festival, in partnership with Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan (BVB), Bengaluru, will take place from January 24 to 26, 2025, at the Karnataka Chitrakala Parishath, Bengaluru, featuring over 800 artists and over 60 traditional art forms from across the country. Infosys Foundation has earmarked over INR 10 crore towards this initiative, which aims to promote the country's diverse regional culture and traditional art forms.

The first edition of this festival, which is free to the public, aims to highlight the cultural diversity of various states including Punjab, Rajasthan, Odisha, West Bengal, and Karnataka. It will offer audiences an immersive experience in art, music, dance, literature, film, food, and textiles. The event will also feature a philately exhibition showcasing stamps on folk and tribal arts and offer visitors a hands-on experience in traditional crafts like kolatta, chittara, pattachitra, pottery, and rangoli.

Sunil Kumar Dhareshwar, Trustee, Infosys Foundation, said, "Kala Dhwani is a testament to our commitment to preserving and celebrating India's diverse cultural heritage. Through this collaboration with BVB, we aim to provide a platform that nurtures traditional art forms and promotes a connection with India's timeless artistic legacy. Established to support underprivileged sections of society, Infosys Foundation embraces its responsibility to create a positive impact among the communities, fostering opportunities that promote arts, culture, and education."

H.N. Suresh, Director, Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan, said, "We are excited to collaborate with Infosys Foundation on this momentous initiative. Kala Dhwani is not just an art festival but a celebration of India's rich folk and tribal art forms that have been passed down through generations. Through this initiative, we are working towards a future where these unique art forms are preserved, passed on, and celebrated for years to come."



About Infosys Foundation

Established in 1996, Infosys Foundation supports programs in the areas of education, healthcare, women empowerment, and environmental sustainability, amongst others. Its mission is to work with the underprivileged across the country and strive towards a more equitable society. Infosys Foundation takes pride in working with all sections of society, selecting projects with infinite care, and working in areas that are traditionally overlooked by society at large.

For more details, please log on: https://www.infosys.com/infosys-foundation

About Infosys

Infosys is a global leader in next-generation digital services and consulting. Over 300,000 of our people work to amplify human potential and create the next opportunity for people, businesses and communities. We enable clients in more than 56 countries to navigate their digital transformation. With over four decades of experience in managing the systems and workings of global enterprises, we expertly steer clients, as they navigate their digital transformation powered by cloud and AI. We enable them with an AI-first core, empower the business with agile digital at scale and drive continuous improvement with always-on learning through the transfer of digital skills, expertise, and ideas from our innovation ecosystem. We are deeply committed to being a well-governed, environmentally sustainable organization where diverse talent thrives in an inclusive workplace.

Visit <u>www.infosys.com</u> to see how Infosys (NSE, BSE, NYSE: INFY) can help your enterprise navigate your next.

Safe Harbor

Certain statements in this release concerning our future growth prospects, or our future financial or operating performance, are forward-looking statements intended to qualify for the 'safe harbor' under the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995, which involve a number of risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results or outcomes to differ materially from those in such forward-looking statements. The risks and uncertainties relating to these statements include, but are not limited to, risks and uncertainties regarding the execution of our business strategy, increased competition for talent, our ability to attract and retain personnel, increase in wages, investments to reskill our employees, our ability to effectively implement a hybrid work model, economic uncertainties and geo-political situations, technological disruptions and innovations such as Generative AI, the complex and evolving regulatory landscape including immigration regulation changes, our ESG vision, our capital allocation policy and expectations concerning our market position, future operations, margins, profitability, liquidity, capital resources, our corporate actions including acquisitions, and cybersecurity matters. Important factors that may cause actual results or outcomes to differ from those implied by the forward-looking statements are discussed in more detail in our US Securities and Exchange Commission filings including our Annual Report on Form 20-F for the fiscal year ended March 31, 2024. These filings are available at www.sec.gov. Infosys may, from time to time, make additional written and oral forward-looking statements, including statements contained in the Company's filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission and our reports to shareholders. The Company does not undertake to update any forward-looking statements that may be made from time to time by or on behalf of the Company unless it is required by law.

Media contacts:

For further information, please contact: PR India@Infosys.com